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(2014/53/EU art. 10-8) 
 

(a) Frequency Range; 2402-2480 MHz 

(b) Maximum radio-frequency power; 100mW (EIRP) 

 
(2014/53/EU art. 10-9 Simplified Declaration of Conformity) 
 

Hereby, MOB, declares that item MO9168 complies with the essential requirements and 

other relevant conditions of directive 2014/53/EU. The full text of the EU declaration of 

conformity is available at the following internet address: www.momanual.com    

MOB, PO BOX 644, 6710 BP (NL).  
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5.0 Wireless headphone 

  

Product Parameters:  

Wireless Version: V5.0 

Working Distance Range: 10 M 

Frequency Range: 2.402GHz-2.480GHz 

Battery Specifications: 3.7V, 300mAh, Built-in rechargeable 

lithium battery 

Charging Voltage: DC 5V 

Charging Time: About 2 hours 

Talking/Music Time: About 8 hours 

Radiated Power: ≤ 20 dBm 

 

Items Included: 

One foldable multifunction Wireless headset “MO9168” 

One charging cable  

One Aux-in cable 

One user manual 

 

Button Description: 

ON/OFF: ON/OFF Switch 

M: Three kinds of playback modes switch (TF Mode, Radio Mode 

and Wireless Mode)  

►||: Play or Pause Music/ Answer or Reject Calls 

►►|/V +: Long press for next song or radio station/ short press for 

increasing volume 

|◄◄/V-: Long press for previous song or radio station/ short press 

for reducing volume 

 

Wireless Function Description: 

Pairing Operation: 

• To pair for the first time: Start up the Wireless headset. It will 

boot into Wireless mode automatically, voice prompts "Power 



On", LED indicator light rapidly flashes alternating with blue and 

green light. Please activate the smart device's Wireless search 

function, and select the device "MO9168", no password 

required, after successful pairing, voice prompts "Connected", 

LED indicator light stays blue.  

• Re-pairing: Turn off the attached smart device's Wireless 

function, voice prompts "Disconnected", the headset will 

automatically re-enter pairing mode, LED indicator light rapidly 

flashes with blue and green lights. Open another smart device's 

Wireless search function, and select the device "MO9168", no 

password required, after successful pairing, voice prompts 

"Connected", LED indicator light stays blue. 

• Follow-up pairing: Automatically pairs the last connected device 

in 3 seconds after activation. 

 

Answer Phone Calls:   

Short press►|| when phone call is received.  

Hang up Phone Calls: 

Short press►|| after call has finished. 

Reject Calls: 

Long press►||. 

Redial the last outgoing number:  

Double-Click►||. 

Music Play: 

Short press►|| after connected with the smart device. 

 

Micro SD Card playback mode: 

1. When the slot is empty, insert the Micro SD Card, voice prompts 

"TF Mode". Then it plays media automatically. 

2. When the Micro SD Card is inside, switch to TF Mode through 

M. 

 

FM Radio Mode: 

1. When the headset is on, switch to FM mode through “M”, voice 

prompts "Radio Mode". 

2. Usage Tips: short press “► II” to search and save stations 



automatically (it can be aborted with another short press while 

searching). Once you enter the FM mode again, it will play the 

first saved radio station automatically. If you want to re-scan, 

short press “►II” again in the Radio mode. 

 

Line-in Mode: 

When the headset is on, insert the Line-in cable, voice prompts 

"Line-in Mode". Then it plays smart device’s media automatically. 

1. Maximum volume warning voice prompts "du du". 

2. Supports MP3, WAV, and WMA format playback. 

3. Micro USB as common use charging port. 

 

LED Indicator Light Status: 

Charge 

Status 

Steady red. When fully charged, the LED 

indicator light turns off. 

Power on 

Status 

Blue LED indicator light turns on. 

Power off 

Status 

LED indicator light turns off. 

Pairing 

Status 

Blue and green LED indicator lights 

rapidly alternating flash. 

Standby 

Status 

Blue LED indicator light turns on. 

Connecte

d Status 

Blue LED indicator light turns on. 

 

 

Using 

Status 

Wireless Mode, Blue LED indicator light 

flashes every two seconds. 

Radio Mode, Green LED indicator light 

turns on. 

TF Mode, Green LED indicator light 

flashes every three seconds. 

AUX-in Mode, the headset automatically 

turns off, LED light goes out. 

 

 



Note: 

If no pairing connection after the Wireless headset enters the 

pairing mode, please turn off the headset and try again. 

Do not perform other operations when searching Wireless to 

prevent a program error. 

Please select the appropriate volume whilst in use to prevent 

damage to your ears. 

Please note that a good environment while using the Wireless 

headset can avoid damage to the headset. 

Please re-charge the headset after a long time of none-use. 

 

 
“High sound pressure”  

“Hearing damage risk” 
 "Do not listen at high volume levels for long periods" 
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5.0 Wireless-Kopfhörer 

  

Produkteigenschaften: 

Wireless Version: V5.0 

Verbindungsdistanz: 10 M 

Frequenzgang: 2,402 GHz-2,480 GHz 

Batterie-Spezifikationen: 3.7V, 300mAh, eingebaute 

wiederaufladbare Lithiumbatterie 

Ladespannung: DC 5V 

Ladezeit: ca. 2 Stunden 

Spieldauer: ca. 8 Stunden 

Strahlungsleistung: ≤ 20 dBM 

 

Produkt beinhaltet: 

Einen faltbaren Multifunktions-Wireless-Kopfhörer "MO9168" 

Ein Ladekabel 

Ein Aux-in Kabel 



Eine Bedienungsanleitung 

 

Beschreibung der Funktionstasten: 

ON/OFF: EIN / AUS-Schalter 

M: Wechseln Sie zwischen den 3 möglichen Wiedergabemodi (TF-

Modus, Radio-Modus und Wireless-Modus) 

► ||: Musik abspielen oder Pause / Annehmen oder Ablehnen von 

Anrufen 

►► | / V +: langes Drücken, um zum nächsten Lied/Radiosender 

zu gelangen / kurzes Drücken, um die Lautstärke zu erhöhen  

| ◄◄ / V-: langes Drücken um zum vorigen Lied/Radiosender zu 

gelangen / kurzes Drücken, um die Lautstärke zu verringern  

 

Wireless Funktionsbeschreibung/Kopplungsvorgang: 

• Erste Wireless-Kopplung: Starten Sie den Wireless-Kopfhörer. 

Das Gerät startet automatisch den Wireless-Modus, es folgt die 

Sprachansage "Power On", die LED-Anzeige blinkt schnell 

abwechselnd in blau und grün. Bitte öffnen Sie die Wireless-

Suchfunktion Ihres Smartgeräts und wählen Sie das Gerät 

"MO9168". Es ist kein Passwort erforderlich. Nach erfolgreicher 

Kopplung ertönt die Sprachansage "Connected", die LED-

Anzeige leuchtet konstant blau. 

• Re-Kopplung: Deaktivieren Sie die Wireless-Funktion des 

angeschlossenen Smartgeräts, die Sprachansage 

"Disconnected" ertönt, der Kopfhörer wechselt automatisch in 

den Re-Kopplungs-Modus, die LED-Anzeigeleuchte blinkt 

abwechselnd in blau und grün. Öffnen Sie die Wireless-

Suchfunktion eines anderen Geräts und wählen Sie das Gerät 

"MO9168". Es ist kein Passwort erforderlich. Nach erfolgreicher 

Kopplung ertönt die Sprachansage "Connected", die LED-

Anzeige leuchtet konstant blau. 

• Folgeverbindung: Koppelt das zuletzt angeschlossene Gerät 

automatisch 3 Sekunden nach dem Start. 

 

  



Anrufe annehmen: 

Kurz drücken► || bei Eingang eines Anrufes. 

Anrufe beenden: 

Kurz drücken► || bei Beenden des Anrufes. 

Anrufe ablehnen: 

Lang drücken► ||. 

Wahlwiederholung der letzten gewählten Nummer: 

Doppelklick► ||. 

Musik abspielen: 

Kurz drücken► || nach dem Verbinden mit dem Smartgerät. 

 

Mikro SD-Kartenwiedergabe-Modus: 

1. Legen Sie die Mikro-SD-Karte in den leeren Karten-Slot ein. Die 

Sprachansage "TF-Modus" ertönt.  Die Medien werden 

automatisch abgespielt.  

2. Wenn sich die Mikro-SD-Karte bereits im Karten-Slot befindet, 

wechseln Sie durch Betätigen der Taste „M“ in den TF-Modus. 

 

FM-Radio Modus: 

1. Wenn die Kopfhörer eingeschaltet sind, wechseln Sie durch 

Betätigen der Taste "M" in den FM-Modus und die 

Sprachansage "Radio Mode" ertönt. 

2. Nutzungshinweis: Drücken Sie kurz auf "► II", um Sender 

automatisch zu suchen und zu speichern (kann durch erneutes 

kurzes Drücken während des Suchlaufs abgebrochen werden). 

Wenn Sie den FM-Modus erneut aktivieren, wird automatisch 

der erste gespeicherte Radiosender wiedergegeben. Wenn Sie 

erneut scannen möchten, drücken Sie im Radio-Modus erneut 

kurz "►II". 

 

  



Line-in Modus: 

Wenn die Kopfhörer eingeschaltet sind, stecken Sie das Line-In-

Kabel ein und die Sprachansage "Line-in Mode“ ertönt. Nun 

werden die Medien des Smartgeräts automatisch abgespielt. 

1. Warnhinweis für maximale Lautstärke "du du". 

2. Unterstützt die Wiedergabe folgender Formate: MP3-, WAV- 

und WMA 

3. Übliches Mikro-USB-Ladekabel 

 

LED-Statusanzeige: 

Lade-

Status 

LED-Anzeige leuchtet konstant rot, nach 

vollständiger Aufladung, schaltet sie sich 

ab. 

Ein-Status Blaue LED-Anzeige leuchtet auf. 

Aus-

Status 

LED-Anzeige schaltet sich ab. 

Kopplungs

-Status 

Grüne und blaue LED-Anzeige blinkt 

abwechselnd. 

Standby-

Status 

Blaue LED-Anzeige leuchtet auf. 

Verbindun

gs-Status 

Blaue LED-Anzeige leuchtet auf 

 

 

Nutzer-

Status 

Wireless-Modus, blaue LED-Anzeige 

leuchtet auf alle 2 Sekunden auf. 

Radio-Modus, grüne LED-Anzeige 

leuchtet auf. 

TF-Modus, grüne LED Anzeige leuchtet 

auf alle 3 Sekunden auf. 

Aux-in Modus, der Kopfhörer schaltet 

sich automatisch aus, LED-Anzeige 

schaltet sich aus. 

 

  



Hinweis: 

Wenn keine Kopplung erfolgt, nachdem der Wireless-Kopfhörer in 

den Kopplungs-Modus geschaltet wurde, schalten Sie den 

Kopfhörer bitte aus, um Strom zu sparen.   

Führen Sie keine anderen Vorgänge aus, wenn Sie Wireless 

suchen, um Programmfehler zu vermeiden. 

Bitte wählen Sie eine angemessene Lautstärke aus, um Schäden 

an den Ohren zu vermeiden. 

Bitte beachten Sie, dass eine gute Raumumgebung beim 

Verwenden des Wireless-Kopfhörers Schäden am Kopfhörer 

vermeiden kann. 

Bitte laden Sie die Kopfhörer nach langem Nichtgebrauch auf. 

 

 
„Hoher Schall"  
„Risiko von Gehörschäden" 

„Nicht über längere Zeit mit hoher Lautstärke hören" 
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5.0 Casque audio Wireless 

  

Paramètres du produit: 

Version Wireless: V5.0 

Plage de distance de travail: 10 M 

Gamme de fréquence: 2.402GHz-2.480GHz 

Spécifications de la batterie: 3.7V, 300mAh, batterie au lithium 

rechargeable intégrée 

Tension de charge:  DC 5V 

Temps de charge: environ 2 heures 

Parler / temps de musique: environ 8 heures 

Puissance émise: ≤ 20 dBm 

 

  



Articles inclus: 

Un casque Wireless multifonction pliable "MO9168" 

Un câble de chargement 

Un câble Aux-in 

Un manuel d'utilisation 

 

Bouton Description: 

ON / OFF: Interrupteur ON / OFF 

M: Trois types de modes de lecture (mode TF, mode radio et mode 

Wireless) 

► ||: Lire ou mettre en pause la musique / Répondre ou rejeter des 

appels 

►► | / V +: Appuyez longuement pour passer à la chanson ou 

station de radio suivante / appuyez brièvement pour augmenter le 

volume 

| ◄◄ / V-: Appui longuement pour passer à la chanson ou la 

station de radio précédente / appui brièvement pour réduire le 

volume 

 

Description de la fonction Wireless: 

Appairage: 

• Pour la première connexion: démarrez le casque Wireless. Il se 

met automatiquement en mode Wireless,  

la voix vous indique "Power On", le voyant LED clignote 

rapidement en alternance avec les couleurs bleu et vert. Activez 

la fonction de recherche Wireless de l'appareil électronique et 

sélectionnez l'appareil "MO9168", sans mot de passe, après un 

jumelage réussi, la voix vous indique "Connecté", le voyant 

lumineux reste bleu. 

• Réappairage: Désactivez la fonction Wireless de l'appareil 

électronique connecté, la voix vous indique  

«Déconnecté», le casque audio revient automatiquement en 

mode de jumelage, l'indicateur LED clignote rapidement en 

alternance avec les couleurs bleu et vert. Activez la fonction de 

recherche Wireless d'un autre périphérique électronique et 

sélectionnez le périphérique "MO9168", sans mot de passe 



requis, après un appariement réussi, la voix vous indique 

"Connecté", le voyant lumineux reste bleu. 

• Jumelages suivants: Association automatique avec le dernier 

périphérique connecté dans les 3 secondes 

qui suivent le démarrage. 

 

Répondre aux appels téléphoniques: 

Appuyez brièvement sur► || quand l'appel téléphonique arrive. 

Raccrocher les appels téléphoniques: 

Appuyez brièvement sur► || après avoir appelé. 

Rejeter les appels: 

Appuyez longuement sur► ||. 

Recomposer le dernier numéro sortant: 

Double-cliquez sur► ||. 

Ecoute de musique: 

Appuyez brièvement sur► || après avoir connecté le périphérique 

électronique. 

 

Mode de lecture Micro SD Card: 

1. Lorsque la fente est vide, insérez la carte Micro SD, la voix vous 

indique "TF Mode". Vous pourrez ensuite écouter les médias 

automatiquement. 

2. Lorsque la carte Micro SD est à l'intérieur, passez en mode TF 

via M. 

 

Mode Radio FM: 

1. Lorsque le casque est allumé, passez en mode FM par 

"M", la voix vous indique "Mode Radio". 

2. Conseils d'utilisation: appuyez brièvement sur "► II" pour 

rechercher et enregistrer automatiquement les stations  

(peut être annulé avec une autre pression courte pendant la 

recherche). Une fois en mode FM, la première station  

radio enregistrée sera automatiquement lue. Si vous voulez re-

scanner, appuyez de nouveau brièvement sur "►II"  

en mode Radio. 

 



Line-in Mode: 

Lorsque le kit oreillette est allumé, insérez le câble d'entrée, la voix 

vous indique "Line-in Mode". Vous pourrez ensuite écouter les 

médias de l'appareil intelligent. 

1. La voix d'avertissement de volume maximum indique "du du". 

2. Prend en charge la lecture au format MP3, WAV et WMA. 

3. Micro USB comme port de charge d'utilisation commune. 

 

Voyant LED État: 

État de 

charge 

Rouge fixe. Lorsqu'il est complètement 

chargé, le voyant LED s'éteint. 

Mise sous 

tension Le voyant LED bleu s'allume 

Extinction Le voyant LED s'éteint. 

Statut de 

jumelage 

L'indicateur LED bleu et vert s'allume 

rapidement en alternance. 

Statut de 

veille Le voyant LED bleu s'allume. 

Statut 

connecté Le voyant LED bleu s'allume. 

 

 

Utilisation 

du statut 

Mode Wireless, le voyant LED bleu 

clignote toutes les deux secondes. 

Mode radio, le voyant vert s'allume 

Mode TF, le voyant LED vert clignote 

toutes les trois secondes 

En mode AUX-in, le casque s'éteint 

automatiquement, le voyant LED s'éteint. 

 

Remarque: 

Si aucune connexion ne se fait après que le casque Wireless soit 

entré en mode d'appariement, veuillez éteindre le casque. 

N'effectuez pas d'autres opérations lors de la recherche Wireless 

pour éviter l'erreur du programme. 

Veuillez sélectionner le volume approprié pour éviter 

d'endommager vos oreilles. 



Veuillez noter qu'un bon environnement lors de l'utilisation du 

casque Wireless peut éviter d'endommager le casque. 

Veuillez charger le casque après une longue période de non-

utilisation. 

 
«Niveau sonore élevée» 

«Risques de lésions auditives» 

 "N'écoutez pas la musique trop fort pendant de longues périodes" 
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5.0 Auriculares Wireless 

  

Parametros del producto: 

Versión de Wireless: V5.0 

Rango de distancia de trabajo: 10 M 

Rango de frecuencia: 2.402GHz-2.480GHz 

Especificaciones de la batería:  3.7V, 300mAh, batería de litio 

recargable incorporada 

Voltaje de carga: DC 5V 

Tiempo de carga: alrededor de 2 horas 

Tiempo de conversación / música: alrededor de 8 horas 

Potencia: ≤ 20 dBm 

 

Artículos incluidos: 

Un auricular Wireless multifuncional plegable "MO9168" 

Un cable de carga 

Un cable Aux-in 

Un manual de usuario 

 

Descripción del botón: 

CON./DESC.: CON./DESC. Interruptor 

M: Tres tipos de modos de reproducción cambian (modo TF, modo 

de radio y modo Wireless) 

► ||: Reproducir o pausar música / Contestar o rechazar llamadas 



►► | / V +: Pulsación larga para la próxima canción o estación de 

radio / pulsación corta para aumentar el volumen 

| ◄◄ / V-: pulsación larga para la canción o estación de radio 

anterior / pulsación corta para reducir el volumen 

 

Descripción de la función Wireless: 

Operación de emparejamiento: 

• Por primera vez emparejamiento: inicie el auricular Wireless. Se 

iniciará en modo Wireless automáticamente, la voz indica 

"Power On", la luz indicadora LED parpadea rápidamente 

alternando con los colores azul y verde. Abra la función de 

búsqueda Wireless del dispositivo inteligente y seleccione el 

dispositivo "MO9168", no se requiere contraseña, después de 

emparejarlo con éxito, las indicaciones de voz "Conectado", la 

luz indicadora LED permanece azul. 

• Vinculación: apague la función Wireless del dispositivo 

inteligente conectado, las indicaciones de voz "desconectado", 

el auricular volverá a ingresar automáticamente al modo de 

emparejamiento, la luz indicadora LED parpadeará rápidamente 

alternando con los colores azul y verde. Abra la función de 

búsqueda Wireless de otro dispositivo inteligente, y seleccione 

el dispositivo "MO9168", no se requiere contraseña, después 

del emparejamiento exitoso, las indicaciones de voz 

"Conectado", la luz indicadora LED permanece azul. 

• Emparejamiento de seguimiento: empareja automáticamente el 

último dispositivo conectado en 3 segundos después del inicio. 

 

Responder llamadas telefónicas: 

Presione brevemente► || cuando se acerca la llamada telefónica. 

Cuelgue llamadas telefónicas: 

Presione brevemente► || después de llamar. 

Rechazar llamadas: 

Presión larga► ||. 

Volver a marcar el último número saliente: 

Hacer doble clic► ||. 

Juego de música: 



Presione brevemente► || después de conectado con el dispositivo 

inteligente. 

 

Modo de reproducción de la tarjeta Micro SD: 

1. Cuando la ranura esté vacía, inserte la tarjeta Micro SD, la voz 

indica "Modo TF". Luego reproduce medios automáticamente. 

2. Cuando la tarjeta Micro SD está adentro, cambie al modo TF a 

través de M. 

 

Modo de radio FM: 

1. Cuando el auricular esté encendido, cambie al modo FM a 

través de "M", la voz le preguntará "Modo de radio". 

2. Sugerencias de uso: presione brevemente "► II" para buscar y 

guardar estaciones automáticamente (puede cancelarse con 

otra pulsación breve durante la búsqueda). Una vez que ingrese 

al modo FM nuevamente, reproducirá la primera estación de 

radio guardada automáticamente. Si desea volver a escanear, 

presione brevemente "►II" en el modo de Radio. 

 

Modo de entrada de línea: 

Cuando el auricular está encendido, inserte el cable de entrada de 

línea y la voz le preguntará "Modo de entrada de línea". Luego 

reproduce automáticamente los medios del dispositivo inteligente. 

1. Mensajes de voz de advertencia de volumen máximo "du du". 

2. Admite reproducción de formato MP3, WAV y WMA. 

3. Micro USB como puerto de carga de uso común. 

 

Estado de la luz indicadora LED: 

 

Estado carga 
Rojo constante. Cuando está totalmente cargado, 

la luz indicadora LED se apaga. 

Estado 

energía ON 
Luz indicadora LED azul se enciende. 

Estado 

energía OFF 
Luz indicadora LED se apaga. 



Estado 

emparejar  

Luces indicadoras LED azul y verde rápidamente 

alternan con destellos. 

Estado en 

espera 
Luz indicadora LED azul se enciende. 

Estado 

conectado 
Luz indicadora LED azul se enciende. 

  
Modo Wireless, luz indicadora LED azul destella 

cada 2 seg. 

  
Modo Radio, luz indicadora LED verde se 

enciende. 

Estado uso 
Modo TF, luz indicadora LED verde destella cada 3 

seg. 

  Modo Aux-In, el auricular automáticamente se 

apaga, luz LED desaparece. 

 

Nota: 

Si no hay conexión de emparejamiento después de que los 

auriculares Wireless entren en el modo de sincronización, apague 

los auriculares como para ahorrar energía. 

No realice otras operaciones cuando busque Wireless para evitar 

el error del programa. 

Seleccione el volumen apropiado en uso para evitar daños en sus 

oídos. 

Tenga en cuenta que un buen entorno mientras usa los 

auriculares Wireless puede evitar dañar los auriculares. 

Por favor, cargue el auricular después de un largo tiempo sin uso. 

 

 
“Alta presión sonora”  
“Riesgo de daño auditivo” 
"No escuche a niveles de volumen altos durante períodos 

prolongados " 
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5.0 Cuffie Wireless 

  

Specifiche del prodotto: 

Versione Wireless: V5.0 

Distanza operativa: 10 M 

Raggio di frequenza: 2.402GHz-2.480GHz 

Specifiche della batteria: 3.7V, 300mAh, Batteria di litio 

ricaricabile integrata 

Tensione di carica: DC 5V 

Tempo di ricarica: circa 2 ore 

Tempo di conversazione / musica: circa 8 ore 

Potenza irradiata: ≤ 20 dBm 

 

Articoli inclusi: 

Un auricolare Wireless multifunzione pieghevole "MO9168" 

Un cavo di ricarica 

Un cavo Aux-in 

Un manuale utente 

 

Descrizione Pulsante: 

ON / OFF: interruttore ON / OFF 

M: tre tipi di riproduzione (TF, modalità radio e modalità Wireless) 

► ||: Riproduci o metti in pausa musica / rispondi o rifiuta chiamate 

►► | / V +: premere a lungo per la canzone o la stazione radio 

successiva / premere brevemente per aumentare il volume 

| ◄◄ / V-: premere a lungo per la canzone o la stazione radio 

precedente / premere brevemente per ridurre il volume 

 

Descrizione della funzione Wireless: 

Operazione di sincronizzazione: 

• Per la prima connessione: Avviare l'auricolare Wireless. Si avvia 

automaticamente in modalità Wireless, la voce annuncia ‘Power 

On’ , la spia LED lampeggia rapidamente con colori blu e verde. 

Apri la funzione di ricerca Wireless dello smartphone e 



seleziona il dispositivo "MO9168", non richiede alcuna 

password, dopo l'avvenuta sincronizzazione, la voce annuncia 

"Connected" (‘Connesso’), la spia del LED rimane blu. 

• Reimpostazione: disattivare la funzione Wireless dello 

smartphone collegato, la voce annuncia ‘Disconnected’ 

("Disconnesso"), l'auricolare entra automaticamente in modalità 

di sincronizzazione, la spia LED lampeggia rapidamente con 

colori blu e verde. Aprire un'altra funzione di ricerca Wireless 

dallo smartphone e selezionare il dispositivo "MO9168", non è 

richiesta alcuna password, dopo l'avvenuta sincronizzazione, la 

voce annuncia "Connesso"(‘Connesso’), la spia LED rimane 

azzurra. 

• Connessione continuativa: sincronizza automaticamente l'ultimo 

dispositivo collegato nei 3 secondi successivi all'avvio. 

 

Accettare chiamate telefoniche: 

Premere brevemente► || quando si riceve una telefonata. 

Terminare le chiamate telefoniche: 

Premere brevemente► || dopo aver chiamato. 

Rifiuta chiamate: 

Premere a lungo► ||. 

Ricomposizione dell'ultimo numero in uscita: 

Fare doppio Click► ||. 

Musica: 

Premere brevemente► || dopo la connessione con lo smartphone. 

 

Modalità di riproduzione da scheda Micro SD: 

1. Quando lo slot è vuoto, inserire la Micro SD Card, la voce 

annuncia ‚‘TF mode‘ ("Modalità TF"). Quindi riproduce 

automaticamente i media. 

2. Quando la scheda Micro SD è inserita, passare in modalità TF 

tramite M. 

 

  



Modalità Radio FM: 

1. Quando le cuffie sono accese, passare alla modalità FM tramite 

"M", la voce annuncia "Radio Mode". 

2. Consigli di utilizzo: premere brevemente "► II" per cercare e 

salvare le stazioni automaticamente (può essere interrotto con 

un'altra pressione breve durante la ricerca). Una volta entrato 

nuovamente in modalità FM, verrà automaticamente riprodotta 

la prima stazione radio salvata. Se si desidera rieseguire la 

scansione, premere brevemente "►II" in modalità Radio. 

 

Modalità cavo: 

Quando l'auricolare è acceso, inserire il cavo, la voce annuncia 

‘Line-in Mode’ ("Modalità linea"). Quindi riproduce 

automaticamente i media dello smartphone. 

1. Il raggiungimento del volume massimo è indicato dal suono "du 

du". 

2. Supporta la riproduzione dei formati MP3, WAV e WMA. 

3. Porta Micro USB di uso comune. 

 

Spia LED: 

Stato di 

Carica 

Rosso fisso. A ricarica completa, il 

led si spegne. 

Acceso Si accende il led blu. 

Spento Il led si spegne. 

Sincronizzazio

ne 

Led blu e verdi lampeggiano 

velocemente. 

Standby Si accende il led blu. 

Connesso Si accende il led blu. 

 

 

In Uso 

Modalità Wireless, il led blu 

lampeggia ogni due secondi. 

Modalità Radio, di accende il led 

verde. 

Modalità TF, il led verde lampeggia 

ogni due secondi. 

Modalità cavo (AUX-in), le cuffie si 



spengono automaticamente, e i led 

spariscono. 

 

Note: 

Se non si avvia alcun collegamento dopo che l'auricolare Wireless 

entra in modalità di sincronizzazione, spegnere le cuffie e 

riprovare. 

Non eseguire altre operazioni durante la ricerca di Wireless per 

evitare l'errore del programma. 

Selezionare il volume appropriato in uso per evitare danni alle 

orecchie. 

Si prega di notare che un ambiente favorevole durante l'utilizzo 

della cuffia Wireless può evitare danni all'auricolare. 

Si prega di caricare le cuffie dopo un lungo periodo di utilizzo. 

 

 
"Alta pressione sonora" 

"Rischio di danni all'udito" 

 "Non ascoltare ad alto volume per lunghi periodi" 

 

NL 

5.0 Wireless-hoofdtelefoon 

  

Product informatie: 

Wireless-versie: V5.0 

Werkafstand:                   10 M 

Frequentiebereik: 2,402 GHz-2,480 GHz 

Batterijspecificaties: 3.7V, 300mAh, ingebouwde oplaadbare 

lithiumbatterij 

Laadspanning: DC 5V 

Oplaadtijd: ongeveer 2 uur 

Praten / muziektijd: ongeveer 8 uur 

Draadloos bereik: ≤ 20 dBm 

 



Items inbegrepen: 

Een opvouwbare multifunctionele Wireless-headset "MO9168" 

Eén oplaadkabel 

Eén Aux-in-kabel 

Eén gebruikershandleiding 

 

Knop Beschrijving: 

AAN / UIT: AAN / UIT Schakelaar 

M: drie soorten afspeelmodi schakelen (TF-modus, radiomodus en 

Wireless-modus) 

► ||: Muziek afspelen of pauzeren / beantwoorden of oproepen 

weigeren 

►► | / V +: lang indrukken voor volgend nummer of radiostation / 

kort indrukken om het volume te verhogen 

| ◄◄ / V-: lang drukken op vorig nummer of radiostation / kort 

drukken om het volume te verminderen 

 

Wireless-functiebeschrijving: 

Paring beschrijving: 

• Voor het eerst koppelen: start de Wireless-headset op. Deze 

start automatisch op in de Wireless-modus, steminstructies 

"Power On", het LED-indicatielampje knippert snel en 

afwisselend met blauwe en groene kleuren. Open de Wireless-

zoekfunctie van het smartapparaat en selecteer het apparaat 

"MO9168", geen wachtwoord vereist, na een geslaagde 

koppeling, hoort u de gesproken aanwijzingen "Verbonden", blijft 

het LED-indicatielampje blauw. 

• Opnieuw koppelen: schakel de Wireless-functie van het 

aangesloten smart-apparaat uit, spraakinstructies 

"Disconnected", de headset gaat automatisch terug naar de 

koppelingsmodus, het LED-indicatielampje knippert snel en 

afwisselend met blauwe en groene kleuren. Open de Wireless-

zoekfunctie van een ander smart apparaat en selecteer het 

apparaat "MO9168", geen wachtwoord vereist, na succesvol 

paren, hoort u de gesproken aanwijzingen "Verbonden", LED-

indicatielampje blijft blauw. 



• Follow-up-koppeling: koppel het laatste verbonden apparaat 

automatisch binnen 3 seconden na het opstarten. 

 

Beantwoord telefoontjes: 

Druk kort op ► || wanneer het telefoongesprek komt. 

Ophangen van telefoongesprekken: 

Druk kort op ► || na het bellen. 

Gesprekken afwijzen: 

Druk lang op ► ||. 

Het laatste uitgaande nummer opnieuw kiezen: 

Double-Click► ||. 

Muziek spelen: 

Druk kort op ► || na verbonden met het smart-apparaat. 

 

Micro SD-kaart afspeelmodus: 

1. Wanneer de sleuf leeg is, plaats dan de Micro SD-kaart, 

steminstructies "TF-modus". Daarna speelt het media 

automatisch af. 

2. Als de Micro SD-kaart in de computer zit, schakelt u over naar 

de TF-modus via M. 

 

FM-radiomodus: 

1. Wanneer de hoofdtelefoon is ingeschakeld, schakelt u over naar 

"FM" via de spraakmodus "Radiomodus". 

2. Gebruikstips: druk kort op "► II" om zenders automatisch te 

zoeken en op te slaan (het kan worden afgebroken met nog een 

korte druk tijdens het zoeken). Nadat de FM-modus opnieuw is 

geactiveerd, wordt automatisch de eerst opgeslagen 

radiozender afgespeeld. Als u opnieuw wilt scannen, drukt u 

kort op "►II" in de radiomodus. 

 

Line-in modus: 

Als de headset is ingeschakeld, steekt u de line-in-kabel in en 

geeft u spraakopdrachten aan "Line-in-modus". Vervolgens 

worden de media van smart-apparaten automatisch afgespeeld. 

1. Maximaal volume waarschuwing stem prompts "du du". 



2. Ondersteunt MP3, WAV en WMA-formaat afspelen. 

3. Micro-USB als algemeen gebruikte oplaadpoort. 

 

Status LED-lampje: 

Oplaad 

Status 

Constant rood. Wanneer volledig 

opgeladen, gaat het LED-indicatielampje 

uit. 

Inschakels

tatus 

Blauw 

LED-indicatielampje gaat branden. 

Uitschakel

en Status 

LED-indicatielampje gaat uit. 

Koppeling

s-status 

Blauwe en groene LED-indicator licht 

snel afwisselend knipperen. 

Standby-

status 

Blauw LED-indicatielampje gaat branden. 

Connecte

d Status 

Blauw LED-indicatielampje gaat branden. 

 

 

Met 

behulp 

van de 

Status 

Wireless-modus, knippert het blauwe 

LED-indicatielampje elke twee seconden. 

Radiomodus, groen LED-indicatielampje 

gaat branden. 

TF-modus, groen LED-indicatielampje 

knippert elke drie seconden. 

In de AUX-in-modus schakelt de headset 

automatisch uit, het LED-lampje gaat uit. 

 

Notitie: 

Als er geen paringsverbinding is nadat de Wireless-headset in de 

koppelingsmodus is gegaan, schakelt u de headset uit als voor 

stroombesparing. 

Voer geen andere bewerkingen uit bij het zoeken naar Wireless 

om programmafouten te voorkomen. 

Selecteer het juiste volume dat u gebruikt om schade aan uw oren 

te voorkomen. 



Houd er rekening mee dat een goede omgeving tijdens het gebruik 

van de Wireless-headset schade aan de headset kan voorkomen. 

Gelieve de headset op te laden na lang niet-gebruik. 

 

 
"Hoge geluidsdruk" 

"Risico op gehoorschade" 

 "Luister niet gedurende lange perioden op hoge volumeniveaus" 
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5.0 Słuchawki Wireless 

  

Parametry produktu: 

Wersja Wireless: V5.0 

Zasięg działania: 10 M 

Zakres częstotliwości: 2,402 GHz - 2,480 GHz 

Specyfikacja baterii: 3,7 V, 300 mAh, 

Wbudowana bateria litowa  

Napięcie ładowania: DC 5V 

Czas ładowania: około 2 godzin 

Czas odtwarzania muzyki/rozmowy: około 8 godzin 

Moc: ≤ 20 dBm 

 

Skład zestawu: 

1. Jeden składany wielofunkcyjny zestaw słuchawkowy Wireless 

"MO9168" 

2. Jeden kabel ładujący 

3. Jeden kabel pomocniczy 

4. Jedna instrukcja obsługi 

 

Opis przycisków: 

Włączanie/wyłączanie: Przełącznik ON / OFF 

M: Trzy rodzaje przełączania trybów odtwarzania (tryb TF, tryb 

radiowy i tryb Wireless) 



► ||: Odtwórz lub wstrzymaj muzykę / Odbierz lub Odrzuć 

połączenia 

►► | / V +: Długie naciśnięcie przejście do następnego utworu lub 

stacji radiowej / krótkie naciśnięcie w celu zwiększenia głośności 

| ◄◄ / V-: Długie naciśnięcie przejście do poprzedniej piosenki lub 

stacji radiowej / krótkie naciśnięcie w celu zmniejszenia głośności 

Opis funkcji Wireless: 

Operacja parowania: 

• Po raz pierwszy parowanie: Uruchom zestaw słuchawkowy 

Wireless. Uruchomi się automatycznie w trybie Wireless, 

komunikat głosowy "Power On", wskaźnik LED szybko miga na 

przemian na niebiesko i zielono. Otwórz funkcję wyszukiwania 

Wireless swojego urządzenia i wybierz urządzenie "MO9168", 

hasło nie jest wymagane, po udanym parowaniu, usłyszysz 

komunikat głosowy "Connected", dioda LED wskaźnika 

pozostaje niebieska. 

• Ponowne parowanie: Wyłącz funkcję Wireless podłączonego 

urządzenia, usłyszysz komunikat głosowy "Disconnected", 

zestaw słuchawkowy automatycznie przejdzie w tryb parowania, 

dioda LED szybko miga na przemian na niebiesko i zielono. 

Otwórz funkcję wyszukiwania Wireless innego urządzenia i 

wybierz urządzenie "MO9168", bez hasła, po pomyślnym 

parowaniu, usłyszysz komunikat głosowy "Connected", 

kontrolka LED pozostanie niebieska. 

• Kontynuacja parowania: Automatycznie sparuje ostatnio 

podłączone urządzenie w 3 sekundy po uruchomieniu. 

 

Odbieranie połączeń telefonicznych: 

Krótkie naciśnięcie► || kiedy nadchodzi połączenie. 

Kończenie połączenia telefonicznego: 

Krótkie naciśnięcie► || po telefonie. 

Odrzucanie połączenia: 

Długo naciśnij► ||. 

Ponownie wybierz ostatni numer wychodzący: 

Kliknij dwukrotnie► ||. 

Odtwarzanie muzyki: 



Krótkie naciśnięcie► || po połączeniu z urządzeniem 

inteligentnym. 

 

Tryb odtwarzania karty Micro SD: 

1. Gdy gniazdo jest puste, włóż kartę Micro SD, usłyszysz 

komunikat głosowy " TF Mode ". Następnie automatycznie 

odtwarza multimedia. 

2. Gdy karta Micro SD znajduje się w środku, przełącz na tryb TF 

przez M. 

 

Tryb radia FM: 

1. Gdy zestaw słuchawkowy jest włączony, przełącz na tryb FM za 

pomocą "M", usłyszysz komunikat głosowy "Radio Mode". 

2. Wskazówki dotyczące użytkowania: naciśnij krótko "► II", aby 

automatycznie wyszukiwać i zapisywać stacje (można je 

przerwać innym krótkim naciśnięciem podczas wyszukiwania). 

Po ponownym wejściu w tryb FM automatycznie rozpocznie się 

odtwarzanie pierwszej zapisanej stacji radiowej. Jeśli chcesz 

ponownie skanować, naciśnij krótko "►II" w trybie Radio. 

 

Tryb wejścia liniowego: 

Gdy zestaw słuchawkowy jest włączony, włóż kabel Line-in, 

usłyszysz komunikat głosowy "Line-in Mode". Następnie 

automatycznie odtwarzane są nośniki urządzenia. 

1. Ostrzegawczy komunikat głosowy o maksymalnej głośności "du 

du". 

2. Obsługuje odtwarzanie plików MP3, WAV i WMA. 

3. Micro USB jako powszechny port ładowania. 

 

Wskaźnik diody LED: 

Ładowani

e 

Świeci się na czerwono. Po całkowitym 

naładowaniu, wskaźnik LED wyłącza się. 

Power on Dioda LED świeci się na niebiesko. 

Power off Dioda LED nie świeci się. 

Parowanie Dioda LED miga na przemian na zielono i 



na niebiesko. 

Czuwanie Dioda LED świeci się na niebiesko. 

Połączony Dioda LED świeci się na niebiesko. 

 

 

Użytkowa

nie 

Tryb Wireless, dioda LED co 2 sekundy 

miga na niebiesko. 

Tryb Radio, świeci się zielona dioda LED. 

Tryb TF, dioda LED co 3 sekundy miga 

na zielono. 

Tryb AUX-in zestaw automatycznie 

wyłącza się, diody LED gasną 

Uwaga: 

Jeśli po wejściu słuchawek w tryb Wireless, połączenie parujące 

nie zostało nawiązane, wyłącz zestaw, aby oszczędzać energię. 

Nie wykonuj innych operacji podczas wyszukiwania Wireless, aby 

zapobiec błędowi programu. 

Wybierz odpowiednią głośność, aby zapobiec uszkodzeniu słuchu.  

Jeśli zestaw nie był używany przez długi czas, należy go 

naładować.  

 

„Wysokie ciśnienie akustyczne” 

„Ryzyko uszkodzenia słuchu” 

„Nie słuchaj przy wysokim poziomie głośności przez długi czas” 

 


